層按其上述預計還款期所作銀行借
貸（連同有關利息）的到期日分析如
下：

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)
(c) Liquidity risk (Continued)

Bank borrowings included certain bank loans that were expected

by the Group management to be repayable twelve months or

more after the end of each reporting period. The maturity analysis

in respect of bank borrowings (with interest thereon) provided by

the Group management incorporating the above expectation is as

follows:

Less than

1 year

Between

1 and 2 years

Between

2 and 5 years

Bank borrowings 銀行借貸 1年以下 介乎1至2年 介乎2至5年
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

At 31 December 2010 於二零一零年
十二月三十一日 53,554 7,364 2,525

At 31 December 2009 於二零零九年
十二月三十一日 20,887 6,166 2,186

(d) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest-rate risk arises from its bank

deposits and bank borrowings. These deposits and borrowings bear

interests at variable rates varied with the then prevailing market

condition.

As at 31 December 2010, it is estimated that a general increase/

decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates, with all other variables

held constant, would have increased/decreased the Group’s profit

for the year and retained profits as follows:

2010 2009

Increase/(decrease) in interest rates 利率上升╱（下降） 二零一零年 二零零九年
HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

100 basis points 100基點 (174) 139

(100) basis points (100)基點 174 (139)

The sensitivity analysis above indicates the impact on the Group’s

profit for the year and retained profits that would have arisen

assuming that there is an annualised impact on interest income

and expense by a change in interest rates. The analysis has been

performed on the same basis throughout the year.

(d) 利率風險
本集團需承受其銀行存款及銀行借
貸的利率風險。該等存款及借貸按
浮動利率計息，利率按當時市況而
定。

於二零一零年十二月三十一日，在
所有其他變數維持不變的情況下，
只要利率整體上升╱下降100個基
點，本集團的年度溢利及留存收益
的增╱減如下：

上文敏感度分析列示假設利率變動
影響年度化利息收入及開支，從而
對本集團年度溢利及留存收益構成
影響。進行全年的分析之基準相
同。

86
Telefi eld International (Holdings) Limited • Annual Report 2010

For the year ended 31 December 2010